ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1902 / 08 - 2015 පෙබරවාරි 16 වැනි සඳුදා - 2015.02.16

No. 1902 / 08 - MONDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2015

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mrs. Hema Arachchige Brijat alias Brijat Padmaperuma who resides in the village of Pubbarapota, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Balangoda, in the District of Rathnapura.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Hema Arachchige Brijat alias Brijat Padmaperuma described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 24th March, 2015 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th February, 2015.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Divi	Village ision	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Balangoda	Pubbarapota	620007	Block 04 Parcel No. 45	0.7983	0007979	Balangoda

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

03 - 31 / 1

N.B. – This Extraordinary Gazette can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk.

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mrs. Hema Arachchige Brijat alias Brijat Padmaperuma who resides in the village of Pubbarapota, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Balangoda, in the District of Rathnapura.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Hema Arachchige Brijat alias Brijat Padmaperuma described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 24th March, 2015 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th February, 2015.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Village Secretary's Division		Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Balangoda	Pubbarapota	620007	Block 04 Parcel No. 82	0.2093	0007980	Balangoda

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

03 - 31 / 2

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Siyambalagahawatte Widanalage Awsadahami alias Subasena who resides in the village of Kirimatithanna, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Balangoda, in the District of Rathnapura.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Siyambalagahawatte Widanalage Awsadahami alias Subasena described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 24th March, 2015 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th February, 2015.

SCHEDULE								
Divisional Secretary's Divi	Village ision	Cadastral Parcel No. Ex. Map No.		Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
Balangoda	Kirimatitanna	620066	Block 01 Parcel No. 18	0.0359	0009883	Balangoda		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

03 - 31 / 3

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mrs. Sujatha Malani Weerasekara alias Sujatha Malani Siriweera who resides in the village of Massanna, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Balangoda, in the District of Rathnapura.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Sujatha Malani Weerasekara alias Sujatha Malani Siriweera described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 24th March, 2015 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th February, 2015.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Village Secretary's Division		Cadastral Map No.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
				(Hectare)			
Balangoda	Massanna	620083	Block 08 Parcel No. 4	0.0346	0030954	Balangoda	

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mrs. Sujatha Malani Weerasekara alias Sujatha Malani Siriweera who resides in the village of Massanna, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Balangoda, in the District of Rathnapura.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Sujatha Malani Weerasekara alias Sujatha Malani Siriweera described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 24th March, 2015 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th February, 2015.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Village Secretary's Division		Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Balangoda	Massanna	620083	Block 08 Parcel No. 39	0.1446 98	0030953	Balangoda

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

03 - 31 / 5

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Lakshapathi Widanelage Feeliks Sunil De Mal who resides in the village of Villorawatta, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Moratuwa, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Lakshapathi Widanelage Feeliks Sunil De Mal described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 24th March, 2015 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th February, 2015.

SCHEDULE								
Divisional Secretary's Div		Cadastral Parcel No. Ex. Map No.		Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
				(Hectare)				
Moratuwa	Willorawatta	520204	Block 12 Parcel No. 1	0.0186 14	2509084 Colombo	Delkanda		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

03 - 31 / 6

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Palamandadige Lanthra Jayantha Fernando who resides in the village of Lakshapathiya, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Moratuwa, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Palamandadige Lanthra Jayantha Fernando described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 24th March, 2015 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th February, 2015.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Moratuwa	Lakshapathiya	520210	Block 17 Parcel No. 15	0.0277	2514983	Delkanda

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Kalugala Ausmon De Alwis who resides in the village of Kaldemulla, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Moratuwa, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Kalugala Ausmon De Alwis described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 24th March, 2015 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th February, 2015.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Moratuwa	Kaldemulle	570213	Block 05 Parcel No. 20	0.0622	2527031 Colombo	Delkanda

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

03 - 31 / 8

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Samarasinghe Arachchige Siriyananda Premalal who resides in the village of Magammana Kotasak, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Homagama, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Samarasinghe Arachchige Siriyananda Premalal described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 24th March, 2015 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th February, 2015.

SCHEDULE								
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
				(Hectare)				
Homagama	Magammana Kotasak	520004	Block 08 Parcel No. 17	0.0245	0002503	Homagama		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

03 - 31 / 9

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Arukgodage Kamalawathi Mudannayake who resides in the village of Kappetiwalana, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Meerigama, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs.Arukgodage Kamalawathi Mudannayake described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 24th March, 2015 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th February, 2015.

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
		(Hectare)						
Meerigama	Kappetiwalana	510201	Block 01 Parcel No. 2	0.8024	2509111 Gampaha	Meegamuwa		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

03 - 31 / 10